
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 04 December 2020

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPTIMUS STEEL Weighted points score GBN, 04/09/2020, R6, P 7P 8P 2P 4/1/1N. Auld 497308 10/5216

 2 SEVEN HOUR PARK Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 4/1/1M. Knowles 490464 17/10180

 3 UNDERCUT Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1A. Lord 526893 4/3201

 4 MERRY LASS Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 1P 4P 8P 5/2R. Matic 531771 4/2165

 5 CHANCE YOUR ARM Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Sims 528375 1/0151

 6 FIRE UP KAREN Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1G. Derrick 528265 4/3270

 7 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 2/0204

 8 BAREFOOT LEGEND Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3R. Griffiths 530480 2/1186

 9 HARDAWAY DESTINY 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R3, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/3108

 10 PREDICTIONS Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R3, P 2P 7P 5P 5/3A. Jenkins 498000 2/198

 11 PLATINUM EXIT Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 1/0151

 12 ME ME MIA Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Smith 526353 5/3261

 13 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1213

 14 CARSON BALE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R6, C 4C 2C 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 497954 7/1212

 15 SET TO REIGN Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3D. Wort 521344 2/1206

 16 ZENISHA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 490361 5/1201

 17 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1182

 18 CHUCKIN' PIES Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Griffiths 508255 2/0174

 19 HE'S ACE Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3R. Matic 498469 4/1173

 20 NERO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 508625 2/0171

 21 ALLITERATION Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 492004 6/0171

 22 FANCY STORM Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 6Y 5/4M. Wilcox 527065 3/0153

 23 SUMMER KEY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0147

 24 ARMY BALE Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 499378 4/0141

 25 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/3141

 26 SMASHING BLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3L. Deguara 507745 2/1129

 27 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1129

 28 JILLIBY STORM Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Anderson 491613 3/0127

 29 JAFAR BALE Weighted points score GEL, 21/11/2020, R7 6P 8P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 528690 1/0117
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 30 RHINO JOE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 27/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/3P. Reid 490890 3/1114

 31 KEITHY BALE Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 3Y 7P 4P 5/2R. Camilleri 490487 4/2108

 32 OPHER ROAD Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4E. Anderson 507539 1/0106

 33 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BAT, 23/11/2020, R4, P 3P 5Y 1Y 5/4R. Kaliwoda 523039 1/0106

 34 PESO Weighted points score WAG, 06/11/2020, R11, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3P. Reid 489062 2/1102

 35 LET'S SPARKLE Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 5Y 5/4D. Matic 522740 1/0101

 36 UNDER SEA Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6Y 8M 5/4E. Anderson 468969 3/0101

 37 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/799

 38 HOTLINE SALLY Weighted points score BEN, 19/08/2020, R10 3P 6P 8P 5/4L. Bown 528390 1/096

 39 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/096

 40 TYRONE BALE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 21/11/2020, R8, Y 2Y 6P 6P 5/3P. Reid 499634 2/192

 41 DAINTREE LILLI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7Y 6M 5/4E. Anderson 464396 3/068

 42 YA MUM Weighted points score DUB, 12/11/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4E. Anderson 442720 2/058
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 1 UNDERCUT Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1A. Lord 526893 4/3201

 2 MERRY LASS Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 1P 4P 8P 5/2R. Matic 531771 4/2165

 3 CHANCE YOUR ARM Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Sims 528375 1/0151

 4 FIRE UP KAREN Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1G. Derrick 528265 4/3270

 5 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 2/0204

 6 BAREFOOT LEGEND Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3R. Griffiths 530480 2/1186

 7 HARDAWAY DESTINY 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R3, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/3108

 8 PREDICTIONS Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R3, P 2P 7P 5P 5/3A. Jenkins 498000 2/198

 9 PLATINUM EXIT Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 1/0151

 10 ME ME MIA Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Smith 526353 5/3261

 11 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1213

 12 CARSON BALE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R6, C 4C 2C 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 497954 7/1212

 13 SET TO REIGN Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3D. Wort 521344 2/1206

 14 ZENISHA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 490361 5/1201

 15 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1182

 16 CHUCKIN' PIES Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Griffiths 508255 2/0174

 17 HE'S ACE Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3R. Matic 498469 4/1173

 18 NERO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 508625 2/0171

 19 ALLITERATION Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 492004 6/0171

 20 FANCY STORM Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 6Y 5/4M. Wilcox 527065 3/0153

 21 SUMMER KEY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0147

 22 ARMY BALE Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 499378 4/0141

 23 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/3141

 24 SIONNA MAX Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1129

 25 SMASHING BLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3L. Deguara 507745 2/1129

 26 JILLIBY STORM Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Anderson 491613 3/0127

 27 JAFAR BALE Weighted points score GEL, 21/11/2020, R7 6P 8P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 528690 1/0117

 28 RHINO JOE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 27/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/3P. Reid 490890 3/1114

 29 KEITHY BALE Weighted points score TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 3Y 7P 4P 5/2R. Camilleri 490487 4/2108

 30 OPHER ROAD Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4E. Anderson 507539 1/0106

 31 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BAT, 23/11/2020, R4, P 3P 5Y 1Y 5/4R. Kaliwoda 523039 1/0106
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 32 PESO Weighted points score WAG, 06/11/2020, R11, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3P. Reid 489062 2/1102

 33 UNDER SEA Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6Y 8M 5/4E. Anderson 468969 3/0101

 34 LET'S SPARKLE Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 5Y 5/4D. Matic 522740 1/0101

 35 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/799

 36 HOTLINE SALLY Weighted points score BEN, 19/08/2020, R10 3P 6P 8P 5/4L. Bown 528390 1/096

 37 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/096

 38 TYRONE BALE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 21/11/2020, R8, Y 2Y 6P 6P 5/3P. Reid 499634 2/192

 39 DAINTREE LILLI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7Y 6M 5/4E. Anderson 464396 3/068

 40 YA MUM Weighted points score DUB, 12/11/2020, R10, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4E. Anderson 442720 2/058
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 1 PICTURE FRAME Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 2P M/1A. Lord 534430 0/0134

 2 NEWBURY Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 3P 7C 5P M/1G. Hore 531044 0/074

 3 VORTEX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 29/11/2020, R1, P 3P M/1P. Sims 528363 0/0117

 4 CHUCKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 21/11/2020, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1E. Anderson 491616 0/090

 5 SOMETHING FAB Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 4P 6Y M/1D. Warren 527034 0/052

 6 PLATINUM FLARE Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 29/11/2020, R1, P 4P M/1E. Sanchez 530488 0/058

 7 GEM DEALER Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 23/11/2020, R1, P 5P M/1P. Rollins 522193 0/050

 8 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1J. Davis 522913 0/082

 9 RITZA JANELLE Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1D. Wort 529690 0/066

 10 LIGHT VIEW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2020, R2, P 4P 5P (FEL)P M/1N. Staines 532673 0/065

 11 ONE LAST FINALE Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1D. Jenkins 531250 0/057

 12 BROTHER RAY Weighted points score GBN, 10/10/2020, R1, Y 6Y 8P 6P M/1R. Camilleri 497118 0/042
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 1 LENNY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/2J. Lord 526406 3/2231

 2 HIBISCUS MOON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 528707 1/0216

 3 JACK'S ROAD Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/3D. Cormie 497766 2/1205

 4 FLAMING FIRE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/4D. Griffiths 523414 2/0187

 5 MR. TICKET Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533173 1/0184

 6 TIME STRIKER Grade order Grade 5 2P 7C 4P 5/4A. Williams 526608 1/0183

 7 SWEET LAUREL LYN Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 3P 5/3N. Staines 525569 4/1159

 8 MIRACLE OF LOVE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/3R. Fisher 520306 3/1143

 9 SWEET CAWBOURNE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4J. Lord 525116 1/0142

 10 SUNSHINE EMILY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0138
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 1 GLIMPSE Last start winner GBN, 26/11/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4P. Sims 528376 1/0119

 2 AD ASTRA Last start placegetter GBN, 25/10/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/3K. Britton 520936 5/1274

 3 HIBISCUS MOON 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 528707 1/0216

 4 LOLLOBRIGIDA Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3J. Fisher 499832 4/1207

 5 FREEWAY LASS 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 22/11/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4P. Oldfield 497762 7/0270

 6 MR. MAISEY 2 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R9, P 1P 7P 4P 5/2N. Staines 497763 8/2243

 7 VERIDIS BALE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/11/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 3/0228

 8 LOCH ROAD 1 Last start Provincial winner WAG, 27/11/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1B. Coleman 497764 12/4204

 9 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score NOW, 11/10/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4D. Carter 520246 7/0255

 10 TAW GENERAL Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 528705 4/0237

 11 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4K. Rowe 528709 2/0182

 12 FREAKISH ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R5, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1D. Smith 498957 6/3174

 13 GOOSE STEP Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R5, P (FEL)P 3P 1P 5/4B. Dickinson 527352 1/0162

 14 SOLVING CRIME Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0156

 15 SUMMER KEY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0147

 16 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3R. Fisher 520306 3/1143

 17 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2R. Matic 522746 7/2135

 18 CEE ME EXPLODE Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1A. Williams 488045 8/6123

 19 RHINO JOE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 27/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/3P. Reid 490890 3/1114

 20 HARDAWAY DESTINY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R3, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4N. Crocker 496707 6/0108

 21 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2020, R2, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4N. Staines 525571 1/0105

 22 TYRONE BALE 2 Weighted points score YNG, 21/11/2020, R8, Y 2Y 6P 6P 5/4P. Reid 499634 2/092

 23 BABEL Weighted points score GBN, 25/10/2020, R2, P 6P 4Y 7P 5/1S. Ngurah 508230 4/370
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 1 RITZA ALIRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 28/11/2020, R1, P 2P 7P M/1N. Tetley 529686 0/088

 2 CAROL'S CLAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 11/10/2020, R2, P 7Y 3P 5Y M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/073

 3 COAST MODEL First start M/1A. Lord 532362 0/00

 4 TESTIMONY Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1G. Hore 524429 0/079

 5 RELL'S HONEY Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/074

 6 LIGHT VIEW 2 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2020, R2, P 4P 5P (FEL)P M/1N. Staines 532673 0/065

 7 NOURISH Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2020, R2, P 7P 4P M/1P. Sims 528716 0/057
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 1 WELSLY BALE Last start Provincial winner BUL, 17/11/2020, R6, P 1P 2P 5C 1/3S. Rhodes 494345 10/8176

 2 CAWBORNE MARTY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 1/2S. Dickinson 490155 20/16350

 3 WOW Last start winner GBN, 25/10/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 6C 2/1/3K. Britton 520938 9/8330

 4 RITZA DONALD Dropping in grade GBN, 20/10/2020, R8, P 6C 5C 8P 3/1/3J. Lord 507349 15/11166

 5 NIKOLINA Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R8, P 4P 2P 7P 3/1/2R. Fisher 499830 6/5243

 6 SOVEREIGN KING Weighted points score WPK, 14/11/2020, R10, C 6C 4C 4C 3/1/2J. Lord 508235 8/7172
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 1 CAWBORNE MARTY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 1/2S. Dickinson 490155 20/3350
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 1 FREEWAY LASS 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 22/11/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 3/1/3P. Oldfield 497762 7/6270

 2 MR. MAISEY 1 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R9, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/3N. Staines 497763 8/5243

 3 LOCH ROAD 2 Last start Provincial winner WAG, 27/11/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3B. Coleman 497764 12/7204
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